ETAS ID: TM351055

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/05/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIREKEEPERS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Street Address:	2221 1-1/2 MILE ROAD, SUITE 301
City:	FULTON
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49052
Entity Type:	UNINCORPORATED INSTRUMENTALITY AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE NOTTAWASEPPI HURON BAND OF THE POTAWATOMI INDIANS: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3822705	FIREKEEPERS CASINO · BATTLE CREEK
Registration Number:	3747278	FIREKEEPERS CASINO
Registration Number:	4058852	GET YOUR VEGAS ON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Latham & Watkins, c/o Julie Dalke Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl

Address Line 2: (042541-0028)

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(042541-0028)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0629

900334021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FireKeepers - Trademark Release [EXECUTED](1615793\_1\_SD) (2)#page1.tif source=FireKeepers - Trademark Release [EXECUTED](1615793\_1\_SD) (2)#page2.tif

source=FireKeepers - Trademark Release [EXECUTED](1615793\_1\_SD) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0630

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of August 5, 2015, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of FireKeepers Development Authority (the "Authority") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 30, 2012 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4756/0119, the Authority granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Authority has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Authority's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SD\1615472.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0631

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
	By:	
	Name: _	Henry Pennell Vice Precident
	Title: _	A10a Lieging:if
CERTIFICATION	OF ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TOWNS ) :		
Before me, the undersigned, this day of , 2015 who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and of Bank of America, N.A., and that he/sh executed the foregoing instrument for the pa and as the full act and deed of such corporat	, personally says that he, as such arposes the	officer being duly authorized so to do, rein contained as his/her free act and deed
		otary Public
	Му	Commission Expires: (%-30-30%)
		DEWAYNE D. ROSSE

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4756/0119

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
15	77/641346	3822705
FIREKEEPERS_		
CASINO - BATTLE CREEK		
FIREKEEPERS CASINO	77/301334	3747278
GET YOUR VEGAS ON	85/196532	4058852

Schedule A

SD\1615472.2

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0633